AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

FIRECRACKER SINGLES

i

AMF BOLINGBROOK LANES JULY 4 - 6, 2008

Classic Prize Fund Masters Prize Fund

176 Classic Entries @ $43.00 = $7,568.00] 149 Masters Entries @ $53.00 = $7,897.00
13 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $65.00 27 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $135.00
Bonanza Progressive $320.00 Bonanza Progressive $1,440.00
Added From Raffles $125.00 Added From Raffles $125.00
Added By ABT $383.00 Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $8,461.00 Total Prize Fund $9,597.00

Tournament Financial Report

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Gus is a Construction Foreman for JRL Construction. He
has a son, Gus Jr. Gus has been bowling for a year and a
half and bowls league at Woodview Lanes. He has a high
game of 290 and a high series of 720 to his credit. Gus
was throwing a Lane Master Bigger Bang drilled at Andy's
Pro Shop 2 inside AMF Bolingbrook Lanes and a ROTO
GRIP Cell drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro
Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Gus
enjoys poker and girls. He wanted to thank everyone
from Woodview Lanes, Josh the Ball Boy, AMF
Bolingbrook, and the ABT. He plans on taking his
winnings and "spending" it.

Classic Prize Fund $8,461.00 Classic Prior Total $6,465.00
Masters Prize Fund $9,597.00 176 Entries @ $1.00 $176.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $1,407.00( Fines Collected $0.00
Brackets Paid $8,727.50| Added From Free Entry Raffle $73.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $3,060.00] Classic Updated Total $6,714.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00| Masters Prior Total $3,728.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00 149 Entries @ $1.00 $149.00
Champions Shirts $150.00| Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $60.00
Total Paid Out This Event $31,402.50( Masters Updated Total $3,937.00
CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION
Gus Reyes 26 43 Titles 1 Rick Zeller Age 55 Titles 1

Rick is a Controller for a steel company. He has an adult
son, Tom. Rick bowls league at Bowl-Arena in Griffith,
Indiana. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a
high series of 826. Rick was throwing a STORM Diablo
drilled by Wally Galka at Galka's Pro Shop. In addition to
bowling Rick enjoys sports, all Chicago teams. He wanted
to thank the ABT staff, AMF Bolingbrook, and Eugene
McCune for lessons. Rick plans to use his winnings for a
trip to Munich, Germany for Oktoberfest. He concluded by
saying he "loves bowling with the ABT club".

Warfel.

Masters Division.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Sierra Hall who won a free entry to an upcoming event. Our Storm Raffle winners were:
Greg Gates (Gravity Shift), Janet Kulovitz (Rapid Fire), Mel Apilado (2-Ball Roller), and Chris Craemer (2-Ball Tote).

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Laurie Patton, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Frank Marack, Al Blackburn, Mike Martenson Sr,
Gordon Brown, Candy Mathis, Harvey Vail, Sierra Hall, Herman Roebke, Rick Wunder, Mel Apilado, Ice Whitaker, and Dale

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.3 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.5 in the

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,081,686.00




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

Championship: Reyes def. Backes 245-220.

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA TOTAL PRIZE
1 Gus Reyes 4 930 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
2 Gary Backes 4 907 $1,250.00 $320.00 $1,570.00
T3 Lisa Partynski 3 691 $500.00 $500.00
T3 Rose Morrissey 1 165 $500.00 $500.00
T5 Debbie Koenig 2 518 $200.00 $200.00
T5 Pam Subin 2 456 $200.00 $200.00
T5 Joe Gorro 1 222 $200.00 $200.00
T8 Kathy Lhotak 1 228 $100.00 $100.00
T8 Tim Thompson 1 216 $100.00 $100.00
T8 Jack Lippert 1 197 $100.00 $100.00
T8 Beth Tollefson 1 195 $100.00 $100.00
T8 Katha Phadongpun 1 179 $100.00 $100.00
Round 1: Koenig def. Lhotak 261-228; Reyes def. Lippert 227-197; Backes def. Thompson 222-216; Partynski def.

FINALS |[Tollefson 222-195; Subin def. Phadongpun 239-179. Round 2: Backes def. Gorro 239-222; Partynski def.

RESULTS|Koenig 258-257; Reyes def. Subin 229-217. Round 3: Reyes def. Morrissey 229-165; Backes def. Partynski 226-211.

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

Championship: Zeller def. Love 227-153.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA TOTAL PRIZE
1 Rick Zeller 3 663 $2,500.00 $1,160.00 $3,660.00
2 Lee Love Jr 4 780 $1,250.00 $280.00 $1,530.00
T3 Paul Lee 3 623 $500.00 $500.00
T3 Jim Pennino 1 146 $500.00 $500.00
T5 Matthew Cloud 2 418 $200.00 $200.00
T5 Bobby Nunn 2 392 $200.00 $200.00
T5 Christopher Dobosz 2 366 $200.00 $200.00
T8 Terrance Leonard 1 215 $125.00 $125.00
T8 Billy Hill 1 207 $125.00 $125.00
T8 Joe Ambrosini 1 199 $125.00 $125.00
T8 Mel Apilado 1 182 $125.00 $125.00
T8 Derrick Reynolds 1 155 $125.00 $125.00
Round 1: Love def. Hill 229-207; Nunn def. Ambrosini 222-199; Dobosz def. Apilado 185-182; Cloud def.
FINALS [Leonard 235-215; Lee def. Reynolds 209-155. Round 2: Zeller def. Dobosz 225-181; Lee def. Cloud 224-183.
RESULTS|Love def. Nunn 213-170. Round 3: Love def. Pennino 185-146; Zeller def. Lee 211-190.

PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 730 Nancy Castrogiovanni $65.00 281 Henrietta Garrett $65.00
Masters 715 Tony Grochowalski $75.00 274 Lee Love Jr $75.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Friday +51 +27 No Winners No winners
Saturday +53 +16
Sunday +47 +29 NEXT EVENT NEXT EVENT
Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$500 $500 $500 998 305 $1 ’ 800
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CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE

+103
+86
+81
+79
+78
+73
+68
+67
+58
+56
+53
+52
+48
+47
+46
+46
+46
+42
+42
+33
+31
+29
+28
+9
+7
+5
+4
+3
+1
-9
-11
-18
-19
-20

SEMIFINALIST
Rose Morrissey
Joe Gorro

Debbie Koenig
Jack Lippert

Tim Thompson
Beth Tollefson
Pam Subin

Katha Phadongpun
Lisa Partynski
Gary Backes

Gus Reyes

Kathy Lhotak
Henrietta Garrett
Melanie Woodworth
Jennie Marack
Steve Moore
David Sebby
Earmon Taylor
Mary Williams
Dan Graziano
Chuck Ravenscraft
Mark Kisala
Gerardo Mascorro
Elaine Weaver
Nancy Lhotak
Walter Brandt
Phil Castrogiovanni
Charlie Craddock
Charlie Carpenter
Becky Rakowski
N. Castrogiovanni
George Lahmann
Carlew Milan
Frank Marack
James Nelson
Herman Roebke
Willie Rios Jr

Sam Getta

Sierra Hall

David West
Edwina Mitchell

HOMETOWN
Lake Zurich
Buffalo Grove
St Francis WI
Palatine
Chicago

Oak Creek WI
Skokie
Chicago
Schaumburg
Glendale WI
Streamwood
Naperville
North Chicago
Glenview
Aurora

South Elgin
Yorkville
Chicago
Roselle

Clarenden Hills

Fox Lake
Plainfield
Woodridge
Gurnee
Naperville
Addison
Roselle

R. Meadows
Waukegan
Wheeling
Roselle
West Allis WI
Oswego
Aurora
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Bolingbrook
Oswego
Carol Stream
Westmont

HDCP
51
42+1
59+3
28
29+4
48+8
44+6
36
34
35+3
42
33+2
46+3
35+3
36
33+2

44+11
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36
35
40+3
37+2
64+3
57+7
35+2
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28
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36
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32+4
32

PRIZE
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MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
1 +74
2 +44
3 +38
4 +37
5 +27
6 +21
7 +20
8 +16
9 +14
10 +12
11 +12
12 +11
13 +1
14 -7
15 -9
16 -10

T17 -12
T17 -12
19 -17
T20 -20
T20 -20
22 -24
23 -28
24 -36
25 -39
26 -40
27 -50
28 -62
29 -65
30 -79
31 -87
32 -136
33 DNS

SEMIFINALIST
Jim Pennino

Rick Zeller

Billy Hill

Joe Ambrosini
Christopher Dobosz
Terrance Leonard
Paul Lee

Derrick Reynolds
Matthew Cloud
Mel Apilado
Bobby Nunn

Lee Love Jr

Dave Palojarvi Sr
Sal Suarez

David Siokos
John Dietzel
Rudy Seidl

John Lee

Steve Morrissey
Hank Duncan
Rick Hansen
Anthony Calarco
Roger Loving
Richard Phillips
Thomas Hazard
Tracy Ford

Tim Culp

Lori Maikowski
Tony Grochowalski
Darryl Purdy
Mike Martenson Sr
Matt Stock

Jeff Wright

HOMETOWN
Westmont
Dyer IN
Peotone
Lockport
Sullivan

Elgin
Northbrook
Milwaukee WI
Lake Zurich
Kenosha WI
Chicago
North Aurora
Streamwood
LaGrange
Lansing
Midlothian
Streamwood
Palatine

Lake Zurich
Chicago

Lisle
Algonquin
Alexis
Milwaukee WI
Willowbrook
Roselle
Naperville
Greenfield WI
Alto Ml
Gurnee
Hanover Park
Omro WI
Zion

HDCP
13
21+3
28+1
16
25
28
22
16+2
21+1
28+3
28+6
23+5
25
17
23+1
20+1
11

23
12+1
22+3
13+4
13+4
28+1
24+1
21+4

14+4

26
17

24

PRIZE
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FRIDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

84 Entries @ $12.00 = $1,008.00 33 Entries @ $22.00 = $726.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $1,008.00|Total Prize Fund $726.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 510  Frank Marack $250.00 1 618  John Lee $250.00

2 494  Rose Morrissey $125.00 2 614  Tim Culp $125.00

3 493  Jeff Wright $100.00 3 592  Sal Suarez $100.00

4 89 Edwina Mitchell $75.00 4 576  Paul Colombani Jr $81.00

5 487  Steve Moore $43.00 5 573  Thanabatr Thitipravati $65.00

6 480  Katha Phadongpun $40.00 6 567  Jeff Wright $55.00

7 478  Chuck Ravenscraft $39.00 7 566  Sal Suarez $50.00
8 475  Jennie Marack $38.00
T9 471  Gus Reyes $36.50
T9 471  Jennie Marack $36.50
11 464 Al Legan $35.00
12 463  Steve Morrissey $34.00
13 454  Steve Morrissey $33.00
14 453  Christopher Dobosz $32.00
T15 452  Ryan Finley $30.50
T15 452  Mary Williams $30.50
17 451  Dave Palojarvi Sr $30.00

SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

61 Entries @ $12.00 = $732.00 27 Entries @ $22.00 = $594.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $732.00|Total Prize Fund $594.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 518 Sierra Hall $250.00 1 682 Tim Culp $250.00
2 503  Janet Kulovitz $125.00 2 623  Sal Suarez $125.00
3 487 Jennie Marack $75.00 3 603 Jim Pennino $94.00
4 485  Mark Kisala $54.00 4 602  Rick Riddle $75.00
5 479  Sam Getta $32.00 5 594  Mike Martenson Sr $50.00

6 474  Charlie Craddock $31.00

7 464  Sal Suarez $30.00

8 462  Rick Hansen $29.00

9 453  Sam Getta $28.00

10 451 Bobby Nunn $27.00

11 450  Jerry Novak $26.00

12 448  Mike Martenson Sr $25.00
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