

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





FIRECRACKER SINGLES

AMF BOLINGBROOK LANES JULY 4 - 6, 2008

Classic	Prize	Fund			Masters Prize Fund					
176 Classic Entries	@	\$43.00	=	\$7,568.00	149 Masters Entries	@	\$53.00	=	\$7,897.00	
13 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$65.00	27 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$135.00	
Bonanza Progressive				\$320.00	Bonanza Progressive				\$1,440.00	
Added From Raffles				\$125.00	Added From Raffles				\$125.00	
Added By ABT				\$383.00	Added By ABT				\$0.00	
Total Prize Fund				\$8,461.00	Total Prize Fund				\$9,597.00	

Tournament Financial Rep	ort	Year End Appreciation	on Tourname	ent Update
Classic Prize Fund	\$8,461.00	Classic Prior Total		\$6,465.00
Masters Prize Fund	\$9,597.00	176 Entries @	\$1.00	\$176.00
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$1,407.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00
Brackets Paid	\$8,727.50	Added From Free Entry Raffl	е	\$73.00
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$3,060.00	Classic Updated Total		\$6,714.00
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$3,728.00
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	149 Entries @	\$1.00	\$149.00
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00
		Added From Free Entry Raffl	е	\$60.00
Total Paid Out This Event	\$31,402.50	Masters Updated Total		\$3,937.00

Rick Zeller

CLASSIC CHAMPION

Gus Reyes 26 43 Titles

Gus is a Construction Foreman for JRL Construction. He has a son, Gus Jr. Gus has been bowling for a year and a half and bowls league at Woodview Lanes. He has a high game of 290 and a high series of 720 to his credit. Gus was throwing a Lane Master Bigger Bang drilled at Andy's Pro Shop 2 inside AMF Bolingbrook Lanes and a ROTO GRIP Cell drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Gus enjoys poker and girls. He wanted to thank everyone from Woodview Lanes, Josh the Ball Boy, AMF Bolingbrook, and the ABT. He plans on taking his winnings and "spending" it.

MASTERS CHAMPION

Age

Titles

Rick is a Controller for a steel company. He has an adult son, Tom. Rick bowls league at Bowl-Arena in Griffith, Indiana. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a high series of 826. Rick was throwing a STORM Diablo drilled by Wally Galka at Galka's Pro Shop. In addition to bowling Rick enjoys sports, all Chicago teams. He wanted to thank the ABT staff, AMF Bolingbrook, and Eugene McCune for lessons. Rick plans to use his winnings for a trip to Munich, Germany for Oktoberfest. He concluded by saying he "loves bowling with the ABT club".

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Sierra Hall who won a free entry to an upcoming event. Our Storm Raffle winners were: Greg Gates (Gravity Shift), Janet Kulovitz (Rapid Fire), Mel Apilado (2-Ball Roller), and Chris Craemer (2-Ball Tote).

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Laurie Patton, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Frank Marack, Al Blackburn, Mike Martenson Sr, Gordon Brown, Candy Mathis, Harvey Vail, Sierra Hall, Herman Roebke, Rick Wunder, Mel Apilado, Ice Whitaker, and Dale Warfel.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 4.3** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 4.5** in the Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,081,686.00

		CL	ASSI	CFINALS	RESULTS	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Gus Reyes	4	930	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
2	Gary Backes	4	907	\$1,250.00	\$320.00	\$1,570.00
Т3	Lisa Partynski	3	691	\$500.00		\$500.00
Т3	Rose Morrissey	1	165	\$500.00		\$500.00
T5	Debbie Koenig	2	518	\$200.00		\$200.00
T5	Pam Subin	2	456	\$200.00		\$200.00
T5	Joe Gorro	1	222	\$200.00		\$200.00
T8	Kathy Lhotak	1	228	\$100.00		\$100.00
T8	Tim Thompson	1	216	\$100.00		\$100.00
T8	Jack Lippert	1	197	\$100.00		\$100.00
T8	Beth Tollefson	1	195	\$100.00		\$100.00
T8	Katha Phadongpun	1	179	\$100.00		\$100.00

Round 1: Koenig def. Lhotak 261-228; Reyes def. Lippert 227-197; Backes def. Thompson 222-216; Partynski def. Tollefson 222-195; Subin def. Phadongpun 239-179. Round 2: Backes def. Gorro 239-222; Partynski def. RESULTS
Koenig 258-257; Reyes def. Subin 229-217. Round 3: Reyes def. Morrissey 229-165; Backes def. Partynski 226-211. Championship: Reyes def. Backes 245-220.

		ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULTS	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Rick Zeller	3	663	\$2,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,660.00
2	Lee Love Jr	4	780	\$1,250.00	\$280.00	\$1,530.00
T3	Paul Lee	3	623	\$500.00		\$500.00
T3	Jim Pennino	1	146	\$500.00		\$500.00
T5	Matthew Cloud	2	418	\$200.00		\$200.00
T5	Bobby Nunn	2	392	\$200.00		\$200.00
T5	Christopher Dobosz	2	366	\$200.00		\$200.00
T8	Terrance Leonard	1	215	\$125.00		\$125.00
T8	Billy Hill	1	207	\$125.00		\$125.00
T8	Joe Ambrosini	1	199	\$125.00		\$125.00
Т8	Mel Apilado	1	182	\$125.00		\$125.00
Т8	Derrick Reynolds	1	155	\$125.00		\$125.00

Round 1: Love def. Hill 229-207; Nunn def. Ambrosini 222-199; Dobosz def. Apilado 185-182; Cloud def. Leonard 235-215; Lee def. Reynolds 209-155. Round 2: Zeller def. Dobosz 225-181; Lee def. Cloud 224-183. Love def. Nunn 213-170. Round 3: Love def. Pennino 185-146; Zeller def. Lee 211-190. Championship: Zeller def. Love 227-153.

	PRI	EPAID HIGH SE	RIES	PR	EPAID HIGH	GAME
Classic	730	Nancy Castrogiovanni	\$65.00	281	Henrietta Garrett	\$65.00
Masters	715	Tony Grochowalski	\$75.00	274	Lee Love Jr	\$75.00

CUT SCORES				CLAS	SIC 305	33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		T	HIS EVEN	IT		THIS EVENT
Friday	+51	+27			No Winners	S		No winners
Saturday	+53	+16						
Sunday	+47	+29		N	IEXT EVEN	IT		NEXT EVENT
			Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Reserve Gm 3@					\$1 <u>8</u> 00
			\$500	\$500	\$500	\$1,800		

	CL	ASSIC SEMIF	INALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+103	Rose Morrissey	Lake Zurich	51	*****	1	+74	Jim Pennino	Westmont	13	*****
2	+86	Joe Gorro	Buffalo Grove	42+1	*****	2	+44	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	21+3	*****
3	+81	Debbie Koenig	St Francis WI	59+3	*****	3	+38	Billy Hill	Peotone	28+1	*****
4	+79	Jack Lippert	Palatine	28	*****	4	+37	Joe Ambrosini	Lockport	16	*****
5	+78	Tim Thompson	Chicago	29+4	*****	5	+27	Christopher Dobosz	Sullivan	25	*****
6	+73	Beth Tollefson	Oak Creek WI	48+8	*****	6	+21	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	28	*****
7	+68	Pam Subin	Skokie	44+6	*****	7	+20	Paul Lee	Northbrook	22	*****
8	+67	Katha Phadongpun	Chicago	36	*****	8	+16	Derrick Reynolds	Milwaukee WI	16+2	*****
9	+58	Lisa Partynski	Schaumburg	34	*****	9	+14	Matthew Cloud	Lake Zurich	21+1	*****
10	+56	Gary Backes	Glendale WI	35+3	*****	10	+12	Mel Apilado	Kenosha WI	28+3	*****
11	+53	Gus Reyes	Streamwood	42	*****	11	+12	Bobby Nunn	Chicago	28+6	*****
12	+52	Kathy Lhotak	Naperville	33+2	*****	12	+11	Lee Love Jr	North Aurora	23+5	*****
13	+48	Henrietta Garrett	North Chicago	46+3	\$88.00	13	+1	Dave Palojarvi Sr	Streamwood	25	\$110.00
14	+47	Melanie Woodworth	Glenview	35+3	\$87.00	14	-7	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	17	\$105.00
T15	+46	Jennie Marack	Aurora	36	\$85.00	15	-9	David Siokos	Lansing	23+1	\$104.00
T15	+46	Steve Moore	South Elgin	33+2	\$85.00	16	-10	John Dietzel	Midlothian	20+1	\$103.00
T15	+46	David Sebby	Yorkville	44+11	\$85.00	T17	-12	Rudy Seidl	Streamwood	11	\$101.50
T18	+42	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	39+1	\$82.50	T17	-12	John Lee	Palatine	8	\$101.50
T18	+42	Mary Williams	Roselle	40	\$82.50	19	-17	Steve Morrissey	Lake Zurich	23	\$100.00
20	+33	Dan Graziano	Clarenden Hills	36	\$81.00	T20	-20	Hank Duncan	Chicago	12+1	\$98.50
21	+31	Chuck Ravenscraft	Fox Lake	35	\$80.00	T20	-20	Rick Hansen	Lisle	22+3	\$98.50
22	+29	Mark Kisala	Plainfield	40+3	\$79.00	22	-24	Anthony Calarco	Algonquin	13+4	\$97.00
23	+28	Gerardo Mascorro	Woodridge	37+2	\$78.00	23	-28	Roger Loving	Alexis	13+4	\$96.00
24	+9	Elaine Weaver	Gurnee	64+3	\$77.00	24	-36	Richard Phillips	Milwaukee WI	28+1	\$95.00
25	+7	Nancy Lhotak	Naperville	57+7	\$76.00	25	-39	Thomas Hazard	Willowbrook	24+1	\$94.00
26	+5	Walter Brandt	Addison	35+2	\$75.00	26	-40	Tracy Ford	Roselle	21+4	\$93.00
27	+4	Phil Castrogiovanni	Roselle	41+3	\$74.00	27	-50	Tim Culp	Naperville	6	\$92.00
28	+3	Charlie Craddock	R. Meadows	48+2	\$73.00	28	-62	Lori Maikowski	Greenfield WI	14+4	\$91.00
29	+1	Charlie Carpenter	Waukegan	41+2	\$72.00	29	-65	Tony Grochowalski	Alto MI	9	\$91.00
30	-9	Becky Rakowski	Wheeling	49+3	\$71.00	30	-79	Darryl Purdy	Gurnee	26	\$91.00
31	-11	N. Castrogiovanni	Roselle	46+1	\$70.00	31	-87	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	17	\$90.00
32	-18	George Lahmann	West Allis WI	28	\$69.00	32	-136	Matt Stock	Omro WI	6	\$90.00
33	-19	Carlew Milan	Oswego	34+1	\$68.00	33	DNS	Jeff Wright	Zion	24	\$90.00
34	-20	Frank Marack	Aurora	36	\$67.00						
35	-28	James Nelson	Chicago	41+8	\$66.00						
36	-32	Herman Roebke	Chicago	30+6	\$65.00						
37	-43	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	32	\$65.00						
38	-50	Sam Getta	Bolingbrook	56+4	\$65.00						
39	-51	Sierra Hall	Oswego	51	\$65.00						
40	-52	David West	Carol Stream	32+4	\$65.00						
41	-60	Edwina Mitchell	Westmont	32	\$65.00						

	FRIDAY SWEEPERS										
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"				SCRAT	CH			
84	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$1,008.00	33	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$726.00		
Added I	By ABT Chica	goland				y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00		
	Prize Fund			\$1,008.00					\$726.00		
PLAC		BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE		BOWLER		PRIZE		
1	510	Frank Marack		\$250.00	1	618	John Lee		\$250.00		
2	494	Rose Morrissey		\$125.00	2	614	Tim Culp		\$125.00		
3	493	Jeff Wright		\$100.00	3	592	Sal Suarez		\$100.00		
4	89	Edwina Mitchell		\$75.00	4	576	Paul Colomba	ani Jr	\$81.00		
5	487	Steve Moore		\$43.00	5	573	Thanabatr Th	nitipravati	\$65.00		
6	480	Katha Phadongp	un	\$40.00	6	567	Jeff Wright		\$55.00		
7	478	Chuck Ravenscra	aft	\$39.00	7	566	Sal Suarez		\$50.00		
8	475	Jennie Marack		\$38.00							
T9	471	Gus Reyes		\$36.50							
T9	471	Jennie Marack		\$36.50							
11	464	Al Legan		\$35.00							
12	463	Steve Morrissey		\$34.00							
13	454	Steve Morrissey		\$33.00							
14	453	Christopher Dob	OSZ	\$32.00							
T15	452	Ryan Finley		\$30.50							
T15	452	Mary Williams		\$30.50							
17	451	Dave Palojarvi S	r	\$30.00							

			S	ATURDAY	SWEE	PERS			
		HANDICAP "	BEST 2"				SCRATC	Н	
61	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$732.00	27	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$594.00
Added F	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00
	Prize Fund			\$732.00		rize Fund			\$594.00
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE
1	518	Sierra Hall		\$250.00		682	Tim Culp		\$250.00
2	503	Janet Kulovitz	Z	\$125.00	2	623	Sal Suarez		\$125.00
3	487	Jennie Marac	k	\$75.00	3	603	Jim Pennino		\$94.00
4	485	Mark Kisala		\$54.00	4	602	Rick Riddle		\$75.00
5	479	Sam Getta		\$32.00	5	594	Mike Martenso	on Sr	\$50.00
6	474	Charlie Cradd	lock	\$31.00					
7	464	Sal Suarez		\$30.00					
8	462	Rick Hansen		\$29.00					
9	453	Sam Getta		\$28.00					
10	451	Bobby Nunn		\$27.00					
11	450	Jerry Novak		\$26.00					
12	448	Mike Martens	on Sr	\$25.00					